

44/3A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

Mail: navdurgavincom@yahoo.com, CIN: U51909WB2010PTC147646

Contact No: - +9133 2475-6536/6537

Date:-05.06.2024

To

The Secretary, Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai

Maharashtra 400001

Security Code: 539492

To,

The Compliance Offer

M/s Garbi Finvest Ltd

Office No.Shubham Centre1,

A Wing, Office No-502, 5th Floor,

Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 099

To
The Listing Department
CSE Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata
West Bengal 700001

Scrip Code: 017148

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations")

Dear Sir,

We, M/s Navdurga Vincom Private Limited (the "Seller") as one of the promoters of M/s Garbi Finvest Limited ("Target Company") have sold 470 equity shares of the face value of Rs.10/- each ("Equity Shares") of the Target Company, representing 0.004% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company, through the **Open Market Sale** mechanism which took place on 03.06.2024 (the "Sale").

As required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, we enclose with this letter, a disclosure of the change in our shareholding in the Target Company, pursuant to the Sale. The enclosed disclosure is in the relevant format notified by SEBI in respect of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations.

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock Exchanges.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For Navdurga Vincom Private Limited

Navdurga Vincom Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory/



44/3A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020 Mail: <u>navdurgavincom@yahoo.com</u>, CIN: U51909WB2010PTC147646 Contact No: - +9133 2475-6536/6537

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC	GARBI FINVEST LIMITED				
Name of the Seller		NAVDURGA VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED			
Whether the seller belongs to Pro	Yes, the seller is one of the promoters of the Target Company No				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group					
					Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) are Listed
Details of the acquisition/disposal	as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
	hts hbrance(pledge/lien/non- s) se than by shares rities/anyotherinstrumenttha vesharescarryingvotingrigh	12429	0.11%	0.11%	
	by shares rities/anyotherinstrumenttha	470	0.004%	0.004%	

Navdurga Vincom Pvt. Ltd.

and Signatory



44/3A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020 Mail: <u>navdurgavincom@yahoo.com</u>, CIN: U51909WB2010PTC147646 Contact No: - +9133 2475-6536/6537

After the acquisition/Sale:			Trial	
 u) Shares carrying voting rights v) Shares encumbered with the acquirer w) VRs otherwise than by shares x) Warrants/convertible securities/any other in strument that entitles the acquire r to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category) after acquisition y) Total(a+b+c+d) 	11959	0.10%	0.10%	
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market S	Sale	A	
Date of sale of shares /, whichever is applicable	03.06.2024			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	No Change			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	No Change			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	No Change			

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35ofthe listing Agreement.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Navdurga Vincom Private Limited

Navdurga Vincom Pvt. Ltd.

thorical aigratory!



44/3A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020 Mail: <u>navdurgavincom@yahoo.com</u>, CIN: U51909WB2010PTC147646 Contact No: - +9133 2475-6536/6537

After the acquisition/Sale:			
 u) Shares carrying voting rights v) Shares encumbered with the acquirer w) VRs otherwise than by shares x) Warrants/convertible securities/any other in strument that entitles the acquire r to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category) after acquisition y) Total(a+b+c+d) 	11959	0.10%	0.10%
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Marke	et Sale	
Date of sale of shares /, whichever is applicable	03.06.2024		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	No Change		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	No Change		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	No Change		

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35ofthe listing Agreement.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Navdurga Vincom Private Limited

Navdurga Vincom Pvt. Ltd.

thoricad aignatory